" An Ordinance Amending Section 3 of Barangay Ordinance No.44, Series of 2024 Dated 
November 19,2024 Entitled " An Ordinance Approving and Ratifying the Terms and Conditions 
of the Terms and Conditions of the Approved Loan of Barangay San Gabriel, Tuguegarao City 
in the amount of up pesos: Six Million Five Hundred Thousand (P 6,500,000.00) as contained 
in the Term Loan Agreement, Deed of Assignment and other Documents Related thereto signed 
and Executed between Barangay San Gabriel and the Development Bank of the Philippines" 

ACTION TAKEN: 

The members of the committee met to discuss the subject matter with the presence of the

[...]

NGADA 
Memb and Ethics 

DRAFT RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING BARANGAY ORDINANCE 
NO.044-2024 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVED LOAN OF BARANGAY SAN 
GABRIEL, TUGUGUEGARAO CITY IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (6,500,000.00) 

WHERAS, the said loan is intended to finance priority development project of the barangay, 
consistent with the Local Government Code (RA 7160) and applicable national laws; 

WHEREAS,  pursuant to Section 391(a)(1) and other pertinent provisions of the Local